

SLP(C)No. 4189 OF 1998

ITEM No.201

Court No. 3

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4189/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/1997 in MFA 1848/89  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASSTT COMMNR& L.A.O.BELGAUM & ORS

Respondent (s)

( For Final Disposal )

With

S.L.P.(C)Nos. 6092-93/1998@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

( With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and bringing L.Rs. on  
record of deceased RRs. 2 & 3 and c/delay in filing said  
appln. and setting aside abatement )

S.L.P.(C)Nos. 11225-11227/1998@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

( With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)No. 10677/2000@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

( With appln. for bringing L.Rs. on record of deceased  
respondent No.2 and c/delay and setting aside abatement and  
with prayer for interim relief )

S.L.P.(C)No. 17787/2000@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

( With appln. for substitution of deceased respondent No.2  
& c/delay in filing substitution appln. )

S.L.P.(C)No. 17786/2000@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

( With appln. for substitution of L.Rs. of deceased respondent  
Nos. 3-B(B), 3-B(C) & 3-B(E) and c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. and setting aside abatement)

S.L.P.(C)Nos. 402-403/2002@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

( With prayer for interim relief )

( For final disposal )

Date : 13/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)  
in SLP 4189, 6092-93,  
11225-27

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.  
Mr. PP. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Inna Smitha, Adv. for  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

In SLP 10677

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

In SLP 17797, 17786, 402-403

Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

-2-

For Respondent (s)  
in SLP 4189,6092-93  
10677,

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

In SLP 4189, 6092-93  
11225-27

Mrs. Kiran Suri,Adv.

In SLP 11225-27,17787,  
17786

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

In SLP 10677

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv. for  
Mr. K.B. Sounder Rajan,Adv.

In SLP 402-03

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale,Adv.  
Mr. Divyung K. Chhaya,Adv.  
Ms. Jayshree Navin Chandra,Adv. for  
M/s. Hathi & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Learned Additional Solicitor General states that  
the petitioner has applied before the High Court for  
substitution of some of the respondents who died during  
the pendency of the appeal in the High Court. The said  
application has not yet been decided and, therefore,  
matters be adjourned for eight weeks. Ordered as prayed.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master