

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4189/1998
(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/1997 in MFA 1848/89
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASSTT COMMNR& L.A.O.BELGAUM & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.10677/2000 (with appln.(s) for bringing LRs on record of
deceased respondent No. 2 and c/delay in filing the said appln. and
setting aside abatement and permission to file amended cause title
and with prayer for interim relief) (for final disposal),

SLP(C)No.11225-11227/1998 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
and permission to file amended cause title in SLP(C) Nos.
11223-11227/98, 17786/00, 17787/00 and 10677/00),

SLP(C)No.17786/2000 (with appln.(s) for substitution of LRs of
deceased respondent No. 3B(B), 3-B(C) and 3-B(E) and c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and setting aside abatement and permission
to file amended cause title),

SLP(C)No.17787/2000 (with appln.(s) for substitution of deceased
respondent No. 2 and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
amendment of cause title),

SLP(C)No.402-403/2002 (with prayer for interim relief),

SLP(C)No.6092-6093/1998 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
bringing LRs on record of deceased Rrs. 2 and 3 and c/dealy in filing
said appln. and setting aside abatement) (for final disposal).

Date : 17/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Ms. Smita Inna,
Mr. R S Rana, Mr. R N Poddar,
Mr. Satpal Singh and Mr. B V Balaram
Das, Advs.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

...2/-

Mr. N Ganpathy, Adv. (NP)

Mr. K B Sounder Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Shridhar Y Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Jayshree Navin Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Delay in filing SLPs is condoned.

Delay condoned. Substitution allowed.

I.As. for permission to file amended cause title are allowed.

Seeing the peculiar facts and circumstances of the cases, we are not inclined to interfere in the matter. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master